	ST INFORMATION REPORT
ICE STATE OF A CONTRACT OF A C	cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
First Information of a C	Panathbur PS Pana Year 2022 FIR No. 131/22 Date 15:10:2
1 Dist Purula Sub-DIVI Ray	Sognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Runathur PS Para Year 2022 FIR No.131/22 Date 15:10:2 Ins. 279 iv) Other acts & Sections 181/184 MV Act
2 il Aci	Other acts & Sections 181/184 MV Act.
iii) ActSection	No. 855 Time 14:05 hrs
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry	No. Salunday Date 15: 10: 2022 Time 12:15 lmo
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 13 long CD No. 855 at the P.S.
c) Information received Date	10.2022 Time 14:05 hrv G.D. No. 855 at the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction	and Distance from P.S. Approx 07 K.M. East from P.S.
b) Address vill - Ranibur.	P.S-Para Dist-Puncia
	Beat No.J.L.No-133 August 1 (1100)
c) In case outside limit of this Police	Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name Jkantu Dalal	ASI of Police
b) Father's / Husband's Name	Not noted
c) Date / Year of birthNot. w	pted d) Nationality Judian
e) Address NOW ported a	Anara O.P under Para P.S
7. Details of known/suspected /unknow	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary	1): Alimuddin Annazi (20 yrs) Sto. Kamaluddin Annazi
	1): Alimuddin Annazi (20470) Spo. Kamaluddin Annazi of vill-Dubrajbur, P.O-Pithajore, P.S-Punlia (M) Dist-Purulia (Ryder of vehicle (motorcycle) bearing regd no-WBSGL/0448)
	Dist-Purulia (Ryder of vehicle (motorcycle)
	searing regd no. WBSGL/0448)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the	e complainant/informant
	de (Attach annual about Francisco)
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved	ved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
10. Total value of properties.stolen/inv	olved
	ny :
the complainar	et, if required) The original written typed complaint of which has been breated as Fix is -
attached he	
	Officer-in-Charge
13. Action taken : Since the above repo	rt reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.279.1Pc and 181/184 MV Act
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
registered the case and took up the i	nvestigation/directed ASI Rabindraueth Mondal to take un the
investigation/transferred to P.S	orrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Thante Dalal

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer of Charge Relice Station with Name KAZI KAWSAR PUNALES

Rank SI OF POLICE PARA PS

Number if any DT- 15 10 2022

To, The O/C Para PS, Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Anara OP under Para PS GDE No. 203, Dtd. 15.10.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person namely Alimuddin Ansari (20 Yrs) S/O-Kamaluddin Ansari of Vill- Dubrajpur, P.O- Pithajore, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Alimuddin Ansari (20 Yrs) S/O-Kamaluddin Ansari of Vill- Dubrajpur, P.O- Pithajore, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia along with seized one Black colour Hero Passion Pro Motor Cycle having bearing No-WB-56L/0448. I beg to report that today myself along with 1) C/28 Uttam Mondal, and 2) NVF/064 Lalchand Kumbhakar both of Anara OP under Para PS were performing Day mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Ranipur more under Para PS area vide Anara OP under Para PS Misc C.C No- 1815/22, Dtd 15.10.2022 and Anara OP under Para PS GDE No- 203, Dtd. 15.10.2022 and at about 12:15 hrs, I found one Black colour Hero Passion Pro Motor Cycle having bearing No-WB-56L/0448 at near Ranipur Railway crossing which was coming from Kashipur side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said motor cycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to the local public and other vehicles.

So, I arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 12:25 hrs. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 12:25 hrs to 12.55 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Alimuddin Ansari (20 Yrs) S/O-Kamaluddin Ansari of Vill- Dubrajpur, P.O-Pithajore, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia.

Recieved on 15.10.2022 at 14:05 mps and started Para & Care no-131/22 at. 15.10.22 Ufs-279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act.

Officer-in-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.=PURULIA

Yours faithfully,

Jhantu Dalal
Ass. I.

Jhantu Dalal
Ass. I.

ASI of Police
Anara OP
PS- Para, Dist- Purulia
DI- 15-10,2022